51 Written Answers

14th November, 1977 and state:

(a) whether Governmept have since examineq the recommendations of the Committee on Legal Aid to the poor:
and

(b) if so, by when the likely to be implemented?]
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T[THE MINISTER OF LAW, JUS-
TICE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS
(SHRI SHANTI BHUSHAN): (a) and
(b) The recommendations of he Bhagwati Committee are still under examination and an Empowered Committee has been constituted by this Ministry with representativeg of the Ministries of Finance, Home, Labour and the Department of Ju- ice, Social Welfare and Personnel
& Administrative Reforms, for the purpose. As the recommendations of Bhagwati Committee are of far reaching implications, their examinations would take some time. it is, therefore, not possible at this stage to state definitely when the recommendations of the Committee are likely to be implemented.]

+[ ] English translation.

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 52

Conversion of [Jabalpur-Gondia Railway line

SHRIKANT VERMA:
RAILWAYS

12, SHRI
Will the Minister of
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the preliminary engineering-cum-traffic survey for the conversion of the Jabalpur-Gondia narrow gauge railway line into broad gauge has been completed; gnd

(b) if not, what is the position 1n this regard?

present

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI SHEO NARAIN): (a) and (b)
The preliminary Engineering-cum-Traffic Survey for the conversion of the Jabalpur-Gondia parrow gauge line is nearing completion.

Urdu version of the (Constitution of of India

13. SHRI SYED AHMAD HASHMI:
Will the Minister of LAW, JUSTICE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question 19 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 14th November 1977 and state the progress made with regard to the publication of the Urdu version of the Constitution of India?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF LAW, JUSTICE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI
NAR SINGH): As certain fundamental changes were proposed to be made in the Constituticn of India, it was decided to defer further action for publication of the Urdu version of the Constitution of India so that all amendments to the Constitution could be incorporated in the publication. However, every effort will be made to publish the Urdu version of the Constitution as early as possible.

